THE INNOVATORS IN SURFACE PREPARATION

&BLASTRAC

SERVICE MANUAL BMP-335 EHY/GHY

VERSION 2.3

WWW.BLASTRAC.EU ¢ INFO@BLASTRAC.EU




THE INNOVATORS IN SURFACE PREPARATION

&BLASTRAC

1. Spare parts

Drive unit




%BLAS TRAC

Drive unit
(tem | Part number | Descripion | .
1 E03854 Drive bracket 1
2 E03863 Bearing house outer 2
3 E01477 Bearing 4
4 E03855 Clutch house 1
5 E03862 Bearing house inner 2
6 E03864 Wheel shaft 2
7 E03860 Shaft slide plate 1
8 E03861 Slide plate 1
9 E03936 Bottom sprocket 2
10 E03939 V-ring seal 2
11 E03935 Wheel complete 2
12 E03865 Coupling shaft 2
13 E03942 Spring 2
14 E03869 End plate 2
15 E03866 Spring retainer 2
16 350-4005-S Hydraulic motor 2
17 E03945 Sprocket 2
18 E03937 Distance ring 2
E00237 (1.5M)+ ,
19 E00238 g_ EOOZISI Chain complete 2
20 E03870 Hinge shaft 1
21 E03871 Chain guard 2
22 E03943 Bush 2
23 E03948 Treadle 1
24 E03946 Dust protection 1
25 E03947 Felt seal 1
26 E04035 Hinge bolt 2
27 E04034 Cover plate 1
28 E04037 Lever 1
29 E04462 Felt seal 2
30 Circlip 9120 2
31 M6x10 Hexagon socket screw 8
32 M6x16 Hexagon socket screw 1
33 14x9x50 Parallel key 2
34 M10x16 Hexagon socket screw 6
35 M6x8 HEXAGON SOCKET SCREW 2
36 30x8x7 Parallel key 2
37 M12x40 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 4
38 M12-Plastic Insert Nut 4
39 M12-Washer 4
40 M10x40 Countersunk Head Screw 2
41 M10x35 Hexagon 2
Socket Head Cap
42 M10-Washer 830 2
43 M10-Plastic Insert Nut 2
44 M8x110 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 4
45 BE00O3 M8 WASHER 4
46 M8 plastic insert nut 4
47 M10x25 Hexagon 8
Socket Head Cap
48 M12x35 Bolt 2
49 E03941 Ball 220 4
50 E03940 8
51 Circlip 945 2
52 M6x30 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 2



THE INNOVATORS IN SURFACE PREPARATION

&BLASTRAC

Lifting device




%BLAS TRAC

Lifting device

Cstem | Part number | eseription | qtr._

1 E03349 Spindle sleeve 1
2 E03353 Handwheel 1
3 E03352 Shim 40x28x0.5 2
4 E03350 Upper bearing 1
5 BE1071 M27x1,5 nut 2
6 E03326 Bush 2
7 E03351 Lower bearing 1
8 E03356 Knee lever 1
9 E03363 Bushing 2
10 E03358 Knee lever axle 1
11 E03362 Bushing 2
12 E03359 Bearing 2
13 E03360 Clamping piece 1
14 E03355 Spindle 1
15 BEO561 M16 Fork Joint 1
16 E03368 Gasket cover plate 1
17 E03367 Gasket 1
18 E03365_1 Lever 1
19 E03365_2 Knob lever 1



&BLASTRAC

Bearing unit complete E03952

THE INNOVATORS IN SURFACE PREPARATION

Citem | Part number | Deseription | oy. |

HONGOCUAL,WNER

E04041
E03313
E04042
BE0107
E03312
E03991
E03316
BE0661
E03952

Hexagon drive shaft
Bearing house left
Distance ring

Circlip 280

Protection ring
Bearing

Distance bush
Parallel key 10x8x50
Bearing unit complete

NN



%BLAS TRAC

Side plate & bearing unit

| Item | Part number | Description______| Oty.

E06312 Side plate only 1
1 Side plate only

ELEE (For BMP’s before 07-2010) 1
2 E03309 Hexagon driving support 1
3 E03992 Bearing 1
5 E03310 Protection ring 1
6 E03307 Cover disk 1
7 E03308 Distance ring 1
8 E03305 Bearing housing right 1
9 E03993 Circlip 990 2
10 BE0126 Circlip 950 1
11 BE0443 M10x25 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 3
12 BE0O004 M10-Washer 3
13 BE0O585 M16x30 Bolt 4
14 BE0306 M16-Washer 4
2-10 E03953 Bearing unit complete 1



THE INNOVATORS IN SURFACE PREPARATION

&BLASTRAC

Hydraulic pump & drive control of BMP-335 EHY




%BLAS TRAC

Hydraulic pump & drive control of BMP-335 EHY

Citem | Part number | Descriptin | auy. |

1 E04001 Pump motor 1
2 E04050 Coupling part 1 1
3 E04052 Coupling insert 1
4 E04051 Coupling part 2 1
5 E03378 Fan 1
6 E03996_8 1/8 x 2 Woodruff key 2
7 E03996_1 Hydraulic gearbox 1
8 E04008 Adapter 1
9 BE0639 Nut 3/8-16 UNC 1
10 E03379 Lever 1
11 E04004 Cover 1
12 E03387 T-grip 1
13 E03984 Lever 1
14 E03366 Lock-in plate 1
15 E03385 Threated end 1
16 E04002 Bracket hydropump 1
17 E03985 Lever plate 1
18 E03388 Clamping piece 1
19 E03983 Rod 1
20 B20929 M8 Ball & socket joint 3



—
=
—_
=T
=
[~
(W)
o=
o
[N
b
=T
Lo
o=
=
v
=

&BLASTRAC

Hydraulic pump & drive control of BMP-335 GHY

10



%BLAS TRAC

Hydraulic pump & drive control of BMP-335 GHY

[stem | part number | Deseription | atr._

1 E04797 Cover 1
2 E04795 Bracket hydropump 1
3 E04780 Pulley 1
4 E06052 Belt 1
5 E03373 Hydraulic pump 1
6 E03375 V-belt pulley 1
7 E03996_8 1/8 x /2 Woodruff key 2
8 E04008 Adapter 1
9 BE0639 Nut 3/8 - 16 UNC 1
10 E03379 Lever 1
11 E03376 Pulley washer 1
12 E06013 Fan 1
13 E03983 Rod 1
14 E03388 Clamping piece 1
15 E03985 Lever plate 1
16 E03385 Threaded end 1
17 E03984 Lever 1
18 E03366 Lock-in plate 1
19 E03387 T-grip 1
20 B20929 M8 Ball & socket joint 3

11



THE INNOVATORS IN SURFACE PREPARATION

&BLASTRAC

Drive BMP-335 EHY

Cstem | Part number | Deseription | atr._

1 E03392 Eye bolt 1
2 E03393 Bolt 1
3 E03977 Motor base plate 1
4 EO04058-1E2 Motor 11 kW 1
5 E04014 Distance bush 1
6 BE0661 Parallel key 10x8x50 1
7 E03404 Pulley 1

E04660 Pulley for 60Hz 1
8 E04013 Fixation bush 1
9 E03978 Shaft motor base plate 1
10 E04009 Belt 1
11 E03406 Pulley 1
12 BE0O087 M35x1.5 slotted nut 1
13 E03998 Belt guard 1

12



THE INNOVATORS IN SURFACE PREPARATION

&BLASTRAC

Drive BMP-335 GHY

Cstem | Part number | Deseription | atr._

1 E03392 Eye bolt 1
2 E03393 Bolt 1
3 E04774 Motor base plate 1
4 EQ4757 Diesel motor 1
5 E04049 Fill up plate 1
6 E03963 Bearing 1
7 E04047 Suspension bearing flange 1
8 E04780 Pulley 1
9 E03978 Shaft motor base plate 1
10 Parallel key 1
11 E04784 Pulley 1
12 E06004 Belt 1
13 E04013 Fixation bush 1
14 E03406 Pulley 1
15 BE0O087 M35x1.5 slotted nut 1
16 E04798 Belt guard 1

13



%BLAS TRAC

General parts for BMP-335 EHY

atem | Part number | Description | oty. |

1 E03974 Main body 1
2 DG17 Socket box 1
3 BG11758 Cord for deadman switch 1
4 BG11760 Deadman switch 1
5 E03997 Electrical panel 1
6 E03989 Rubber gasket 1
7 E03321 Clamping bar 1
8 E03317 Front wheel 1
9 E03931 Frame 1
10 E03412 Weight 1 1
11 E03413 Weight 2 1
12 E03382 Handle 1
13 E03381 Clamping piece 2
14 ST-73300 Hose clamp 2
15 E00561-1 Hose 0.7M

14



%BLAS TRAC

General parts for BMP-335 GHY

Citom | Part number | Deseription | o |

1 E01610 Filter complete 1
2 E01613 Filter support 1
3 E06000 Cover plate 1
4 E03974 Main body 1
5 E03989 Rubber gasket 1
6 E03321 Clamping bar 1
7 E03317 Front wheel 1
8 E03931 Frame 1
9 E03413 Weight 1
10 E03382 Handle 1
11 E03381 Clamping piece 2
12 ST-73300 Hose clamp 2
13 E00561-1 Hose 0.7mtr

15



%BLAS TRAC

Air filter parts for BMP-335 GHY

[ztem | Prt umber | Description v |

1 E01612 Rain cap 1
2 EO1611 Connection pipe 1
3 - Inner filter 1
4 - Main filter 1
5 - Filter cap 1
6 - Cap 1
7 E06003 Adapter air filter 1
8 E06164 Corner Mann airfilter 1
9 004583 Hose 40cm
10 - Filter housing 1
3-6,10 E01610 Filter housing complete 1

16



THE INNOVATORS IN SURFACE PREPARATION

&BLASTRAC

MPD335-522

I T e

1 M8x20 bolt + M8 Spring lock washer 5
2 E03967 Retaining plate 2
3 MPA335-22 Drum shaft @22 5
4 = Drum 1
1-4 MPD 335-522 Drum BMP-335 C/W 5 shafts 22 mm

5 - M8x20 bolt + M8 Spring lock washer 3
6 E04055 Retaining plate MPD335-620 1
7 MPA335-20 Drum shaft @20 6
8 - Drum 1
5-8 MPD335-620 Drum BMP-335 C/W 6 shafts 20 mm

MPD335-620

17



THE INNOVATORS IN SURFACE PREPARATION

&BLASTRAC

2. Assembly plans

Assembly plan MPD335-5L24S

1x Drum MPD335-522
5x Drum shaft MPA335-22
83x Cutter MPL 24
244x Spacer ring MPL 30

3 spacer rings between cutters

Total: 244 83
MPL30 MPL24

18



THE INNOVATORS IN SURFACE PREPARATION

&BLASTRAC

Assembly plan MPD335-522L29S

ix Drum MPD335-522
5x Drum shaft MPA335-22
45x Cutter MPL 29
180x Spacer ring MPL 30
5x Supp bush MP07201

4 spacer rings between cutters

B @
| [l
@ 2
h L
2 \@ﬂ@ﬂ gl @)
BEEEEAAEE
O8N} WE mé mé £ mé m|P (1)
N8 WE ®
e e e

Supporting bush for drum
MP07201

19



%BLAS TRAC

Assembly plan MPD335-620L60S

ix Drum MPD335-6/1

6x Drum shaft MPA335-20
48x Cutter MPL 60-1
252x Spacer ring MPL 63

5 spacer rings between cutters

%

p p'p p g

MPL63 MPL60-1

20



THE INNOVATORS IN SURFACE PREPARATION

&BLASTRAC

3. Electric schedules

E03997 / 3x 400V / 11kW / 50Hz

Jaquinu sAIlalY
laquinu |elleg
i8118| UOISIAS Y

‘uoneue|dxa Jaquinu aAIYoLY

(pasn ese2 u)) dnolo
Jaquinu sbey
lepe| loquifs

Buusquinu sAnIssuoD

il

vilvecio'lord

Il O G dd

uoneue|dxs apod |0qWIAS

pay- olaz
pay- alm dn-3ooH
payd- aseld

(D) abeyon-Buneulsye abejjoa-jonuo)

usalo [ MOl A- @/ 3d
Hoe|g- €7

Hae|g- ¢

¥oejg- 11
abejjon-ulepy

110]02 alIpN

21



&

JalIC)SUBNCINY w | w | w | 10101y

uonasjosd JusLINIIZA0
pUE HIN2J13-HOUS \er
|

ON / ON 1EIsoLIBY | h-.ﬂ Y.H

=
(2
=
v
o=
o
]
=
p—
[
-_—
(W]
I
o

JELIOINE UDKEEISU|

ON/ON
103 usLND youms A ‘m_.).m. /\C.N

uonaajord sheyes|-yueg fl
youms sbieyes|-yueg B

i

|euuay |
ON / ON WEW) m__H ,/._._.

13uned noy Bunpop

22

|euIus) asn B FEETILYN on dois Aausbilawg )Fino
©
padejap no-deug
sasn4 E E E JSETT 12EIUOD ON Ln_m
ON/ON asindw| padejap ine-doug /nn
yaums [euly sdwes jeuis | fejey 1EOD ON |
Yaums Aiddns abeyjor dn-yo1d uo pafejsp swi) pakejsp u-ing

fsjes jo1op

1wa1g

felay

ne-dolp ue pafejsp swi|

19EIU0D DN

pake|ap u-ng

LR I

souElsIsay 1BWI0SUR | fejay PEo) ON
3|npow apolq sAEA M ;H“H_ felsy ON / ON PEN0D h ,/
1apisp peoj ON/ON ON/ON
s35M4 woy HH“H_ YoHMS |84 %n_m_ _r.._m_ youms Alejoy ‘A\mﬂ N 4

ainssald

YIUmE UiEp _fu - %ul |_f.>uw Wb 1ong

ON/ ON youms L
@ ON / ON UoRnqusng LT A

i
[

&BLASTRAC




THE INNOVATORS IN SURFACE PREPARATION

&BLASTRAC

s s
2 2
° o
R ¥
5 2
5 $
= "
z
GF 45
]
=
A0 i o4
WAL
r{ bl
YT TYTY
a fhrad

ajuanbas
aseyd

VEEMIG]
aAUp cupAy

0TOL-FiNd

b8
[

S

ol

VLTI L ZHOS ADZP
Jojop fiddns
| za| @n
ﬂ.m LS
ECRE- B B LMG
wa| sl o
®
[ EY A T

LZINTAD
1 10§

I

23



—
=
fo—
=T
=
(=W
]
o=
o
L
—
=T
Lo
=
v
=
v
(=
o
—_
=X
p—
(=]
[
I
—

e Fs
Foos Jﬁﬂlmw
VO CIT FOIZ ML FORL TR EL EDRL il
¥50 ~-¢ g5 ¢ £50 g ose ~-g
P e eEF g ©5F g CEE et 3
¥sz L g5z TEL 7L g5z~
yney
souanbs
=g 1Bl jojop  saupapAy aseyd
= = 3 =
v v v v p
Zax9 ZSN9 ZIWA9 LINAS LH9
7] ] ] 1]
3 =
e =) ge
EiRs k] (7] 2a¥9
= st
=] P L
T 47 Zivg
= =
dais
£0
Tzhss
uels
£o =
T ¥zusy
3
sl es
haind
o 105
i C3
N_w dog
t) e
A JiHse
=3 a
o ueig
w]eq ¥ ,ﬂmmm L
o [PHAAS o LHSS RN
WOVAVZIRS

&BLASTRAC

24



THE INNOVATORS IN SURFACE PREPARATION

&BLASTRAC

=1 Xz ZsaM | 1=
. [

Bridges

X1
Int

25



%BLAS TRAC

Hydraulic schedule

=)

| item | Part number | Description | Remarks__| Qty. |

1 E03996_2 Hydraulic hose Long 2
2 E03996_3 Hydraulic hose Short 2
3 350-4005-S Hydraulic motor 2
4 E03996_1 Hydraulic pump CW 335EHY 1
4 E03373 Hydraulic pump CCW 335GHY 1
E03996_4 Coupling GE 12L3/4UNFOMD For pump 2
E03996_5 Coupling GE 12LR1/20MD For motor 4
E03996_6 T-coupling EL 12LOMD 2
E07859 Elbow coupling EW 12LOMD 5
E03996_8 Key 1/8 x 1/2 inch 1

26



&BLASTRAC

IN SURFACE PREPARATION

Headquarter
Blastrac The Netherlands
Utrechthaven 12
NL - 3433 PN Nieuwegein
Tel - 0031 30 601 88 66
Fax - 0031 30 601 83 33
Info@blastrac.nl

Blastrac United Kingdom
Unit 2, Outgang Lane, Dinnington
Sheffield, South Yorkshire
GB - S25 3QY, England
Tel - 0044 1909 56 91 18
Fax — 0044 1909 56 75 70
Info@blastrac.co.uk

Blastrac France (ZI)

29, Avenue des Temps Modernes
F - 86360 Chasseneuil du Poitou
Tel - 0033 549 00 49 20
Fax — 0033 549 00 49 21
Info@blastrac.fr

Blastrac Poland
Golina, Dworcowa 47a
PL - 63-200 Jarocin
Tel - 0048 627 40 41 50
Fax — 0048 627 40 41 51
Info@blastrac.pl

Blastrac Germany
Richard Byrd StraBe 15
D - 50829 KoéIn (Ossendorf)
Tel - 0049 221 7090320
Fax - 0049 221 70 90 32 22
Info@blastrac.de

Blastrac Italy
S.S. 10 Padana Inferiore, 41
IT - 29012 Caorso (PC)
Tel - 0039 0523 81 42 41
Fax — 0039 0523 81 42 45
Info@blastrac.it

Blastrac Spain
Calle Copernico, 16
Nave 2
E - 28820 Coslada
Tel - 0034 91 660 10 65
Fax - 0034 91 672 72 11
Info@blastrac.com.es

Blastrac Ukraine
Nezalezhnosti 14, of. 21
UA - 07400 Brovary
Tel - 0038 44 222 51 28
Fax — 0038 44 277 98 29
Info@blastrac.com.ua

27



